

HB1170/813796/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 1170
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike “Delegate James” and substitute “Harford County Delegation”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 29 and 33, in each instance, strike “SHALL” and substitute “:

1. SHALL”;

and in lines 31 and 36, in each instance, after “EFFECT” insert “**; AND**

2. SHALL RESIDE WITHIN A 100-MILE RADIUS OF THE TOWN OF BEL AIR”.

On page 6, in line 32, strike the first “shall” and substitute “:

(I) SHALL”.

On page 7, in line 3, after “EFFECT” insert “**; AND**

(II) SHALL RESIDE WITHIN A 100-MILE RADIUS OF THE TOWN OF BEL AIR”.